

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL. MP. 6086/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Criminal)

No. 99/2015

PRADYUMAN

BISHT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 09/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.M.P.No.6086/2016

for deletion of the name o

f

Respondent is rejected.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ

Date: 2016.05.10

16:39:21 IST

Reason: