

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 99/2015

PRADYUMAN BISHT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 10142/2015  
FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 10713/2015 and IA  
No.67042/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 09-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradyuman Bisht, in person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
for Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

Mr. Mohan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the reports received from different High Courts to the learned Additional Solicitor General, as also, to the learned Amicus Curiae, within two days from today.

Post for hearing on 14.08.2017.

(PARVEEN KUMAR)  
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR