

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 99/2015

PRADYUMAN BISHT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION -IA 10142/2015  
FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF - IA 10713/2015 and  
IA No.67042/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and  
IA 5353/2017 and IA No.16856/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 05-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Mr. Rituj Chopra  
For Dr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)      Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
MR. Rishab Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR  
Mr. Virendra Singh Negi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Ms. Vanshuja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Amamuddin Azmi, Adv.  
Mr. Peeyush Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Vashistha, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOr

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We request Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Senior Advocate, to assist the Court as amicus in the matter.

We also request Mr. R. Balasubramanian, learned counsel for Union of India, to hand over a set of papers to learned amicus.

Post on Tuesday, the 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER