

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 99/2015

PRADYUMAN BISHT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 5353/2017 and IA No.16856/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.21604/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 67042/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 10713/2015 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 10142/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date :08-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. M. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Simon Benjamen, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.
Mrs. Pinky Anand, Ld. ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Dr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.
Mr. Emamuddin Azmi., Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Umakant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Anuja P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the Bar Council of India
through its Chairman returnable in two weeks.

List along with the record of SLP(Cr1.) No.
674 of 2017.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

- Copy of WP(Cr1.) 99/2015 and SLP(Cr1.)674/2017 be furnished to Mr. Maninder Singh, learned senior counsel.