

ITEM NO.2  
SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT- 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 99/2015

PRADYUMAN BISHT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(REFERENCE HON'BLE COURT ORDER DATED 08-01-2020

MATTER TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT ALONG WITH RECORD OF  
SLP(CRL.) NO. 674/2017.

IA No. 31160/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE  
COPIES)

Date : 27-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr Harsh Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr Aviral Saxena, Adv.  
Dr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR  
Ms Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Ms Neetu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Kumar, AOR  
Ms Nivedita Nair, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR  
Mr Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Arvind Kr Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference,  
the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 15.6.2020, following order was passed by the Registrar's

Court:

*"Id. Counsel appearing on behalf of the Bar Council of  
India seeks four weeks time for filing counter  
affidavit. Granted.  
List again on 27.7.2020."*

Item No.2

Counter affidavit has not been filed till today.

However, Bar Council of India is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar